Contact: Erin Lamberti A Tasteful Solution Fax: (866) 534-6039

219 South Brevard Street Charlotte, NC 28202 Phone: (980) 355-2503 www.tastefulsolution.com www.graceonbrevard.com

PRESS RELEASE

A Tasteful Solution Announces Partnership

A Graceful Deal for Local Historic Landmark

Charlotte, NC, March 30th, 2009: A Tasteful Solution Catering & Events, LLC today announced their partnership with The Brevard Street Development Group for Grace on Brevard: Charlotte's Premier Event Venue. A Tasteful Solution will fully take over management of the venue beginning on May 1st, 2009.

Owner and Executive Chef, Erin Lamberti of A Tasteful Solution says, "We plan to build Grace on Brevard into a full service event venue hosting any type of occasion imaginable from wedding ceremonies and receptions to corporate meetings or any other special event." A Tasteful Solution will couple their years of catering and event planning expertise with an already exquisite building and location. All-inclusive packages will include event management, food and beverage services, table and chair rentals, audio/visual capabilities and more.

This project is being developed by Jim Donnelly and Scott Bianchi of The Pursuit Group, along with their partner, Andrew Drucker. In addition to Grace on Brevard, The Pursuit Group has developed multiple Charlotte area businesses including the Charlotte Athletic Club, Emerson Joseph men's grooming salons and The Trust condominiums. Donnelly stated that "the opportunity to work with Lamberti and her team was a perfect fit in growing the Center City event business."

A Tasteful Solution's management anticipates that with appropriate marketing and advertising of the venue, businesses and individuals alike will book out the weekdays and weekends because of the 'one-stop-shop' ease of creating an event in a unique location. Grace is registered with the Charlotte-Mecklenburg Historic Landmarks Commission and was fully renovated in 2008 to accommodate groups up to 300. A Tasteful Solution continues to expect increases in event booking in each quarter of 2009.

###

Based in Charlotte, NC, A Tasteful Solution is one of the leading catering & events companies in the area. With 5 employees, the company is set up to handle on and off-site catering services for corporate, wedding and individual clients. www.tastefulsolution.com and www.graceonbrevard.com

Based in Charlotte, NC, The Pursuit Group has earned an excellent reputation for its innovative approach to developing unique properties and locations that create prominent businesses and bring finer amenities to Charlotte. The company has several partners with expertise in a variety of areas such as law, corporate leadership and entrepreneurship to create client successes. www.pursuitgroupcharlotte.com